
Introduced by: Dave Mooney

No: 75—323

1 4,

ORDINANCE NO. --

-2

3

4 AN ORDINANCE revising the Department of
Public Works and Transportation Program,

5 1975 Streets and Roads Construction Sub—program, Capital Improvement Program,
6 amending Ordinance No. 2230, Section 69 -

Capital Project Funds, Arterial Highway
7 Development and Ordinance 2305, Section 1,

Attachment No. 1, increasing the approp
8 nation for N.E. 124th Street Extension

(204971) by $600,000 and decreasing
9 appropriations for six othei~ projects.

10
BE. IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

11 SECTION 1. An appropriation reduction of $5~4,645 to the

12 Department of Public Works and Transportation Program, 1975

13
Streets and Roads Construction Subprogram, Capital Improvement

14
Program, Arterial Highway Development Fund is hereby approvea

15
and adopted.

16
SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2230, Section 69 - Capital

17
Project Funds, as amended, is hereby amended to read:

18
Arterial Highway Development ((~679927~~)) $G,487,4G7

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33 :. — 1 —



-: 23~J6

1 ?his schedule of projects is hereby adopted to adjust the Transportation

2 ‘rogram, 1975 Streets and Roads Construction Sub-Prograri, Capital Improvement

3 ~udget for the King County Department of Public Works & Transportation,

4 unending Ordinance No. 2305, Section 1, Attachment No. 1.

5 INTRODUCED AND BEAD for the first time this day of

6 __________________________________,1975.

7 ~ASSED this ‘~— day of ,1975.

8 KING COUNTY COUNCIL

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTO

11 irman

12 ~TTEST:

13

14 ___________

15 D1e~k o~f~e Council

16 APPROVED this i2t4’~ay of , 1975.

19

RAB:db

0



~-.
I’,, p~J I- 0 ‘0 ~ -4 - ~.J ~— 0 ‘0 ~ ~J O~ ~

I- ~

~- 0 ‘0 ~ -4 a. %Jt

Project Project Name Council Carryover 1975 Approp. Increase Revised Remarks
Number Dist. ‘74 to ‘75 Ord. No. 2230 [Decrease] 1975

& ~mendments-~ Budget

C-)
0

a,
ct

C)
rf
I-i.
0

Cr,

T
I-C
0

‘-C

S

113171 N & NW 205th St. 1 129,968 [100,000] 29,968 Over funded/reduced FT fund
commitment.

118511 ..Westminister.Wy 1 25,-000 [25,000] Subject to participation funding
, with City of Seattle/no agree—

ment now in effect.

200772 NE 132nd St. 3 404,836 [200,000] 204,836 Seeking Federal Fund participa
tion with Kirkland project.
Reduce FT commitment.

204971 NE 124th St.— 3 19,339 450,000 600,000 1,069,339 Revised construction estimate &
Extension timing of construction/reduce

savings of FT commitment from
above listing.

600672 South 116th St 8 75,090 298,000 [372,296] 794 UAB participation funding with
drawn. Reduce FT Fund commitment.

I—i
‘~D

608571 SW Roxbury St. 8 423,205 [375,000] 48,205 Over funded-City of Seattle
prime construction Agent—final
billing being prepared. Reduce
FT fund commitment.

r1
U)

612171 So. 160th St & 7 32,349 [32,349] Completed & closed/reduced FT
Des Moines Way commitment.

~ South

Cr,
tn
C-)

0
z
w

(C)
C)

CD
p..
I-.
CD

0

~1
0
U.

CD
C)
r1
C

CD

I-..
C’)


